



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2234 of 1990**

Ranjeet Pandey And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, G.C.  
Upadhyay, Rajeev Kumar Ojha  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rajesh Mishra

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.  
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. The living status report was asked for by this Court on 19.2.2026. However, no report has been received till date.
2. List this case on 10.4.2026. By that date, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi, may send the living status report of the appellants positively.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**March 18, 2026**

PK